
New Haven (4-4 , 0-0) -vs- LIU (3-5 , 1-2)
10/25/2025 at Brookville, New York (Shark Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:03 PM   End of Game: 03:24 PM   Duration: 03:21
Referee: temporary,temporary   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/25/2025
Site: Brookville, New York (Shark Stadium)
Attendance: 1,113

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UNH 0 16 0 0 16
LIU 14 14 7 3 38

Qtr Time Scoring Play UNH LIU
1st 04:29 LIU - Stanzani,Luca 7 yd run (Johnson,Will kick), 3 plays, 71 yards, TOP 01:20 0 7
1st 00:31 LIU - Stanzani,Luca 4 yd run (Johnson,Will kick), 7 plays, 39 yards, TOP 01:41 0 14
2nd 13:23 UNH - Kelley,Luke 0 yd safety 2 14
2nd 10:58 UNH - Schmidt,Logan 28 yd pass from Duffy,AJ (Quigley,Liam kick) 5 plays, 54 yards, TOP 02:20 9 14
2nd 09:34 UNH - Williams,Brodie 35 yd interception (Quigley,Liam kick) 16 14
2nd 01:21 LIU - Stanzani,Luca 3 yd run (Johnson,Will kick), 6 plays, 48 yards, TOP 02:23 16 21

2nd 00:48
LIU - Simpson,Jayden 33 yd pass from Stanzani,Luca (Johnson,Will kick) 2 plays, 59 yards, TOP
00:21 16 28

3rd 07:17 LIU - Stanzani,Luca 22 yd run (Johnson,Will kick), 2 plays, 20 yards, TOP 00:49 16 35
4th 12:31 LIU - Johnson,Will 27 yd field goal 9 plays, 54 yards, TOP 04:59 16 38



Team Statistics UNH LIU
FIRST DOWNS 14 20
    Rushing 5 9
    Passing 6 9
    Penalty 3 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 61 272
    Attempts 30 47
    Avg. Per Rush 2.0 5.8
    Rushing TDs 0 4
    Yards Gained 92 311
    Yds. Lost 31 39
NET YARDS Passing 140 152
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-40-2 15-26-1
    Avg. / Att. 3.5 5.8
    Avg. / Comp. 7.8 10.1
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 201 424
    Plays 70 73
    Avg. / Play 2.9 5.8
    Fumbles - Lost 4-2 3-1
    Penalties - Yards 6-47 12-115
PUNTS-YARDS 8-245 6-263
    Avg. / Punt 30.6 43.8
    Net / Punt 30.6 38.0
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 1 2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-176 8-471
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 58.7 58.9
    Net Yards / Kickoff 34.3 34.6
    Touchbacks 1 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-35-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 8.8 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-134-0 2-53-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 26.8 26.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-35-1 2-7-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:53 30:07
        1st Quarter 10:52 4:08
        2nd Quarter 7:11 7:49
        3rd Quarter 7:31 7:29
        4th Quarter 4:19 10:41
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 16 6 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 3 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 5-6
        Touchdowns 0-0 4-6
        Field Goals 0-0 1-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-12 3-14
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

New Haven LIU

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Duffy,AJ 18 40 140 1 2 28 3
Totals 18 40 140 1 2 28 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Stanzani,Luca 15 26 152 1 1 33 1
Totals 15 26 152 1 1 33 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Smith,Jalen 18 53 17 36 0 9 2.0
Duffy,AJ 7 29 14 15 0 12 2.1
Shwed,Jayden 2 10 0 10 0 8 5.0
Thomas,Brian 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Glaudin,Isaac 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 30 92 31 61 0 12 2.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ross,O'Shawn 17 174 2 172 0 69 10.1
Stanzani,Luca 20 123 25 98 4 28 4.9
Howell,Chris 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Kinsler,Jordan 4 5 3 2 0 4 0.5
Norfleet,Mekhi 3 7 6 1 0 7 0.3
Ingram,Kam 2 0 3 -3 0 0 -1.5
Totals 47 311 39 272 4 69 5.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Wilder,Kevonne 4 50 0 25
Schmidt,Logan 2 45 1 28
Glaudin,Isaac 4 26 0 13
Chandler,Matt 2 18 0 14
Smith,Jalen 3 12 0 5
Shwed,Jayden 0 0 0 0
Thomas,Brian 1 -2 0 0
Chieca,Evan 2 -9 0 0
Totals 18 140 1 28

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Richardson,Deion 6 57 0 14
Simpson,Jayden 4 42 1 33
Ross,O'Shawn 2 29 0 18
Brooks,Evan 3 24 0 14
Dozier,Jaiden 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 152 1 33

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Fragale,Joseph 7 206 29.4 51 2 0 1
TEAM 1 39 39 39 0 0 0
Totals 8 245 34.2 51 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lynch,Will 6 263 43.8 52 1 0 2
Totals 6 263 43.8 52 1 0 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Didio, Jr.,Mark 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schmidt,Logan 2 31 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cannistraro,Ty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kirton,Dre 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Thomas,Brian 0 0 0 1 28 28 0 0 0
Smith,Jalen 0 0 0 2 85 51 0 0 0
Glaudin,Isaac 0 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0
Williams,Brodie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 35
Total 4 35 27 5 134 51 1 35 35

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Ross,O'Shawn 0 0 0 1 26 26 0 0 0
Matos,Felix 0 0 0 1 27 27 0 0 0
Watkins,Trey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Vincent,Braylon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 53 27 2 7 7

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Johnson,Will 4th 12:31 27 GOOD

Johnson,Will 4th 06:30 30
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Morgese,Jack 3 176 1 0 58.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lynch,Will 1 46 0 0 46.0
Johnson,Will 7 425 3 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
New Haven Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Hammel,Tyler 8 1 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Briggs,Irv 4 3 7 2.5/12 0.5/6 — —/— - — — —
Williams,Brodie 5 1 6 2.5/4 —/— — —/— 1-35 — — —
Godwin,Liam 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
White,Alan 3 3 6 1.0/6 0.5/6 — —/— - — — —
Kelley,Luke 6 — 6 2.0/12 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kiett,Dante 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Conwell,Sebastian 4 — 4 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kirton,Dre 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Encarnacion,Rikervin 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Ragland,Sir Hezekiah — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sualla,John 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shwed,Jayden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reynolds,Nikkem — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Taylor,Mason — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chieca,Evan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Nehemiah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carpinello,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jozwiak,Logan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hansford,Myles — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Schmidt,Logan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cannistraro,Ty — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrews,Colbe — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Theriaque,Lucas — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Smith,Jalen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quigley,Liam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 50 16 66.0 11.0/40 1.0/12 1 1/— 1-35 4 — —

LIU Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Bourque,Keith 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Massey,Norman 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Watkins,Trey 2 3 5 0.5/3 —/— 1 —/— 1-7 — — —
McGurn,Jeremie 3 1 4 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington, Jr.,Marshall 4 — 4 2.0/6 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Casey,Elijah 4 — 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Askins,Breon 2 2 4 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Watkins,DQ 2 1 3 2.0/10 2.0/10 — —/— - — 1 —
Hajduk,Nathan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vincent,Braylon 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Gardner, Jr.,Scoop 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper,Deuce 1 1 2 1.5/14 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Merrell,Dylan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Conyers,Kyon 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Omari 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Spencer,Tyselle 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martini,Martin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Kezni 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matos,Felix 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swartzentruber,David 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Will 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Stanzani,Luca — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simpson,Jayden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 41 20 61.0 9.0/42 3.0/14 3 2/— 2-7 5 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
New Haven

LIU

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNH35 14:53 KO LIU38 08:16 PUNT 11-27 06:37
1st UNH35 07:09 PUNT UNH41 05:49 PUNT 3-6 01:20
1st UNH25 04:29 KO UNH39 02:12 FUMB 5-14 02:17
1st UNH25 00:31 KO LIU45 13:55 PUNT 4-30 01:36
2nd UNH46 13:18 KO LIU0 10:58 TD 5-54 02:20
2nd UNH25 08:39 PUNT UNH33 06:55 PUNT 3-8 01:44
2nd UNH33 04:41 PUNT UNH42 03:44 INT 2-9 00:57
2nd UNH42 00:42 KO UNH39 00:00 HALF 1-(-3) 00:42
3rd UNH20 14:12 PUNT UNH17 12:18 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:54
3rd UNH39 12:18 PUNT UNH39 11:15 PUNT 3-0 01:03
3rd UNH9 09:03 PUNT UNH3 08:06 PUNT 3-(-6) 00:57
3rd UNH25 07:17 KO LIU37 05:13 INT 5-38 02:04
3rd LIU44 04:03 PUNT LIU36 02:30 DOWNS 4-8 01:33
4th UNH8 12:22 KO UNH10 11:24 PUNT 3-2 00:58
4th UNH20 06:30 FGA UNH33 04:44 DOWNS 6-13 01:46
4th UNH32 02:16 DOWNS LIU26 00:50 DOWNS 9-42 01:26

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LIU6 08:16 PUNT LIU22 07:09 PUNT 6-16 01:07
1st LIU29 05:49 PUNT UNH0 04:29 TD 3-71 01:20
1st UNH39 02:12 FUMB UNH0 00:31 TD 7-39 01:41
2nd LIU7 13:55 PUNT LIU0 13:23 SAFETY 2-(-7) 00:32
2nd LIU27 10:51 KO LIU33 09:34 INT 4-6 01:17
2nd LIU25 09:34 KO LIU27 08:39 PUNT 3-2 00:55
2nd LIU28 06:55 PUNT LIU45 04:41 PUNT 4-17 02:14
2nd UNH48 03:44 INT UNH0 01:21 TD 6-48 02:23
2nd LIU41 01:09 KO UNH0 00:48 TD 2-59 00:21
3rd LIU30 14:54 KO LIU32 14:12 PUNT 3-2 00:42
3rd LIU23 11:15 PUNT LIU49 09:03 PUNT 4-26 02:12
3rd UNH20 08:06 PUNT UNH0 07:17 TD 2-20 00:49
3rd LIU20 05:13 INT LIU19 04:03 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:10
3rd LIU36 02:30 DOWNS UNH10 12:31 FG 9-54 04:59
4th LIU39 11:24 PUNT UNH13 06:30 FGA 10-48 04:54
4th UNH33 04:44 DOWNS UNH32 02:16 DOWNS 4-1 02:28
4th LIU26 00:50 DOWNS LIU26 00:00 HALF 3-0 00:50



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
LIU wins toss and defers; UNH will receive; LIU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Johnson,Will kickoff 64 yards to
the UNH01 Smith,Jalen return 34 yards to the UNH35 (Massey,Norman; Spencer,Tyselle). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

New Haven at 14:53
1st and 10 at UNH35 New Haven drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at UNH35 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short right to Wilder,Kevonne thrown to UNH50.
2nd and 10 at UNH35 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UNH43 (McGurn,Jeremie).
3rd and 2 at UNH43 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UNH48 (Askins,Breon; Massey,Norman), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH48 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left to Chieca,Evan thrown to UNH49.
2nd and 10 at UNH48 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short middle to Wilder,Kevonne caught at LIU48, for 8 yards to the LIU44

(Watkins,Trey; Vincent,Braylon).
3rd and 2 at LIU44 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LIU41 (Askins,Breon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU41 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LIU37 (Gardner, Jr.,Scoop).
2nd and 6 at LIU37 Shotgun Duffy,AJ rush for 8 yards gain to the LIU29 (Vincent,Braylon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU29 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LIU26 (Massey,Norman).
2nd and 7 at LIU26 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 12 yards loss to the LIU38 fumbled by Smith,Jalen at LIU33 forced by

Cooper,Deuce recovered by UNH Duffy,AJ at LIU38, End Of Play.
3rd and 19 at LIU38 PENALTY UNH Delay Of Game (Duffy,AJ) 5 yards from LIU38 to LIU43. NO PLAY.
3rd and 24 at LIU43 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short left to Smith,Jalen caught at LIU47, for 5 yards to the LIU38

(Casey,Elijah).
4th and 19 at LIU38 Fragale,Joseph punt 32 yards to the LIU06.

LIU at 08:16
1st and 10 at LIU6 LIU drive start at 08:16.
1st and 10 at LIU6 Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LIU13 (Jozwiak,Logan).
2nd and 3 at LIU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short right to Richardson,Deion thrown to LIU13.
3rd and 3 at LIU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short to Simpson,Jayden caught at LIU19, for 6 yards to the

LIU19 (Godwin,Liam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short to Richardson,Deion thrown to LIU33.
2nd and 10 at LIU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short middle to Richardson,Deion thrown to LIU33 broken up

by Reynolds,Nikkem.
3rd and 10 at LIU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short right to Richardson,Deion caught at LIU18, for 3 yards to

the LIU22 (Godwin,Liam; Reynolds,Nikkem).
4th and 7 at LIU22 Lynch,Will punt 43 yards to the UNH35 fair catch by Didio, Jr.,Mark at UNH35.

New Haven at 07:09
1st and 10 at UNH35 New Haven drive start at 07:09.
1st and 10 at UNH35 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short left to Chieca,Evan caught at UNH31, for 2 yards loss to the UNH33

(Conyers,Kyon; Vincent,Braylon).
2nd and 12 at UNH33 Shotgun Shwed,Jayden rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UNH41 (Watkins,Trey).
3rd and 4 at UNH41 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete deep right to Schmidt,Logan thrown to LIU31.
4th and 4 at UNH41 Fragale,Joseph punt 30 yards to the LIU29 fair catch by Vincent,Braylon at LIU29.

LIU at 05:49
1st and 10 at LIU29 LIU drive start at 05:49.
1st and 10 at LIU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 69 yards gain to the UNH02 (Kirton,Dre; Briggs,Irv), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 2 at UNH2 No Huddle-Shotgun Norfleet,Mekhi rush middle for 5 yards loss to the UNH07 (Briggs,Irv).
2nd and 7 at UNH7 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush right for 7 yards gain to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:29.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Johnson,Will kick attempt good (H: Stanzani,Luca, LS: Campisi,Jake).
1st and 10 at LIU35 Johnson,Will kickoff 65 yards to the UNH00, Touchback.

New Haven 0-7 LIU

New Haven at 04:29
1st and 10 at UNH25 New Haven drive start at 04:29.
1st and 10 at UNH25 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short right to Chieca,Evan thrown to UNH35.
2nd and 10 at UNH25 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush right for 1 yard gain to the UNH26 (McGurn,Jeremie).
3rd and 9 at UNH26 Shotgun Duffy,AJ rush left for 12 yards gain to the UNH38 (Casey,Elijah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH38 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short right to Chieca,Evan caught at UNH33, for 7 yards loss to the UNH31

(McGurn,Jeremie; Watkins,Trey).
2nd and 17 at UNH31 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UNH39 fumbled by Smith,Jalen at UNH37 forced by

Watkins,Trey recovered by LIU Casey,Elijah at UNH39, End Of Play.

LIU at 02:12



1st and 10 at UNH39 LIU drive start at 02:12.
1st and 10 at UNH39 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UNH31 (Williams,Brodie).
2nd and 2 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short right to Brooks,Evan thrown to UNH32.
3rd and 2 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush left for 8 yards gain to the UNH23 (Godwin,Liam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH23 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short middle to Richardson,Deion caught at UNH12, for 11

yards to the UNH12 (Kiett,Dante), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH12 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short left to Richardson,Deion caught at UNH06, for 7 yards to

the UNH05 (Kiett,Dante), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at UNH5 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush for 1 yard gain to the UNH04 (White,Alan).
3rd and 2 at UNH4 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:31, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Johnson,Will kick attempt good (H: Stanzani,Luca, LS: Campisi,Jake).
1st and 10 at LIU35 Johnson,Will kickoff 65 yards to the UNH00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

New Haven 0-14 LIU

New Haven at 00:31
1st and 10 at UNH25 New Haven drive start at 00:31.
1st and 10 at UNH25 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete deep left to Wilder,Kevonne thrown to LIU50 PENALTY LIU Pass Interference

(Conyers,Kyon) 15 yards from UNH25 to UNH40, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNH40 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short right to Thomas,Brian caught at UNH36, for 2 yards loss to the UNH38

(Washington, Jr.,Marshall).
New Haven 0-14 LIU

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 12 at UNH38 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 12 at UNH38 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left to Thomas,Brian thrown to UNH50 PENALTY LIU Pass Interference

(Conyers,Kyon) 15 yards from UNH38 to LIU47, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LIU47 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete deep left to Wilder,Kevonne thrown to LIU12.
2nd and 10 at LIU47 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LIU45 (Conyers,Kyon).
3rd and 8 at LIU45 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete deep left to Glaudin,Isaac thrown to LIU10 broken up by Lewis,Omari.
4th and 8 at LIU45 Fragale,Joseph punt 38 yards to the LIU07, out of bounds at LIU07.

LIU at 13:55
1st and 10 at LIU7 LIU drive start at 13:55.
1st and 10 at LIU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LIU09 (Kelley,Luke).
2nd and 8 at LIU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 9 yards loss to the LIU00 (Kelley,Luke). Kelley,Luke SAFETY,

clock 13:23.
1st and 10 at LIU20 Lynch,Will kickoff 46 yards to the UNH34 Kirton,Dre return 12 yards to the UNH46 (Spencer,Tyselle).

New Haven 2-14 LIU

New Haven at 13:18
1st and 10 at UNH46 New Haven drive start at 13:18.
1st and 10 at UNH46 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UNH47 (Gardner, Jr.,Scoop).
2nd and 9 at UNH47 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short middle to Chandler,Matt caught at LIU49, for 4 yards to the LIU49

(Bourque,Keith).
3rd and 5 at LIU49 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short to Wilder,Kevonne caught at LIU44, for 25 yards to the LIU24

(Lewis,Omari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU24 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 4 yards loss to the LIU28 (Askins,Breon; Cooper,Deuce).
2nd and 14 at LIU28 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete deep right to Schmidt,Logan caught at LIU00, for 28 yards to the LIU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:58, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU3 Quigley,Liam kick attempt good (H: Carpinello,Nick, LS: Riska,Nicholas).
1st and 10 at UNH35 Morgese,Jack kickoff 64 yards to the LIU01 Ross,O'Shawn return 26 yards to the LIU27 (Encarnacion,Rikervin).

New Haven 9-14 LIU

LIU at 10:51
1st and 10 at LIU27 LIU drive start at 10:51.
1st and 10 at LIU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short left to Brooks,Evan caught at LIU33, for 6 yards to the

LIU33, End Of Play.
2nd and 4 at LIU33 PENALTY LIU False Start  5 yards from LIU33 to LIU28. NO PLAY.
2nd and 9 at LIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short left to Brooks,Evan thrown to LIU37 broken up by

Theriaque,Lucas.
3rd and 9 at LIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short right to Richardson,Deion caught at LIU38, for 10 yards

to the LIU38 (Kirton,Dre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU38 PENALTY LIU False Start (Meredith-Smith,Aqil) 5 yards from LIU38 to LIU33. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at LIU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass intercepted by Williams,Brodie at LIU35 broken up by Hansford,Myles

Williams,Brodie return 35 yards to the LIU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:34.
1st and 10 at LIU3 Quigley,Liam kick attempt good (H: Fragale,Joseph, LS: Riska,Nicholas).
1st and 10 at UNH35 PENALTY LIU Personal Foul  15 yards from UNH35 to UNH50. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNH50 Morgese,Jack kickoff 50 yards to the LIU00, Touchback.



New Haven 16-14 LIU
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

LIU at 09:34
1st and 10 at LIU25 LIU drive start at 09:34.
1st and 10 at LIU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete deep middle to Dozier,Jaiden thrown to LIU48 broken up by

Carpinello,Nick.
2nd and 10 at LIU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LIU27 (Conwell,Sebastian).
3rd and 8 at LIU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short left to Simpson,Jayden thrown to LIU36.
4th and 8 at LIU27 Lynch,Will punt 48 yards to the UNH25.

New Haven at 08:39
1st and 10 at UNH25 New Haven drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at UNH25 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short right to Glaudin,Isaac caught at UNH32, for 7 yards to the UNH32

(Washington, Jr.,Marshall).
2nd and 3 at UNH32 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH34 (Askins,Breon).
3rd and 1 at UNH34 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush right for 1 yard loss to the UNH33 (Lewis,Omari) PENALTY UNH Holding declined.
4th and 2 at UNH33 Fragale,Joseph punt 39 yards to the LIU28 blocked by Watkins,DQ.

LIU at 06:55
1st and 10 at LIU28 LIU drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at LIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush left for 16 yards gain to the LIU44 (Carpinello,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short left to Brooks,Evan caught at LIU44, for 4 yards to the

LIU48 (Conwell,Sebastian).
2nd and 6 at LIU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short left to Dozier,Jaiden caught at UNH44, for 8 yards to the

UNH44, out of bounds at UNH44 PENALTY LIU Ineligible Downfield on Pass 5 yards from LIU48 to LIU43. NO
PLAY.

2nd and 11 at LIU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete deep left to Simpson,Jayden thrown to UNH30 PENALTY LIU
Chop Block 15 yards from LIU43 to LIU28. NO PLAY.

2nd and 26 at LIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush left for 8 yards gain to the LIU36 (Kelley,Luke).
3rd and 18 at LIU36 Timeout LIU, clock 05:07.
3rd and 18 at LIU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush right for 9 yards gain to the LIU45 fumbled by Stanzani,Luca at LIU43

forced by Encarnacion,Rikervin, out of bounds at LIU45.
4th and 9 at LIU45 Lynch,Will punt 22 yards to the UNH33 muffed by Cannistraro,Ty at UNH33 recovered by UNH Schmidt,Logan at

UNH33, End Of Play.

New Haven at 04:41
1st and 10 at UNH33 New Haven drive start at 04:41.
1st and 10 at UNH33 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush right for 9 yards gain to the UNH42 (Washington, Jr.,Marshall).
2nd and 1 at UNH42 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass intercepted by Watkins,Trey at LIU45 Watkins,Trey return 7 yards to the UNH48

(Chieca,Evan).

LIU at 03:44
1st and 10 at UNH48 LIU drive start at 03:44.
1st and 10 at UNH48 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 29 yards gain to the UNH19 (Godwin,Liam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH19 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush left for 4 yards gain to the UNH15 (Williams,Brodie).
2nd and 6 at UNH15 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short middle to Richardson,Deion caught at UNH03, for 12

yards to the UNH03 (Johnson,Nehemiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at UNH3 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush left for 1 yard gain to the UNH02 (Hammel,Tyler).
2nd and 2 at UNH2 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 2 at UNH2 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UNH03 (Briggs,Irv).
3rd and 3 at UNH3 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:21.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Johnson,Will kick attempt good (H: Stanzani,Luca, LS: Campisi,Jake).
1st and 10 at LIU35 Johnson,Will kickoff 57 yards to the UNH08 Smith,Jalen return 51 yards to the LIU48 fumbled by Smith,Jalen at

LIU48 forced by Johnson,Will recovered by LIU Merrell,Dylan at LIU41, End Of Play.
New Haven 16-21 LIU

LIU at 01:09
1st and 10 at LIU41 LIU drive start at 01:09.
1st and 10 at LIU41 PENALTY UNH Personal Foul  15 yards from LIU41 to UNH44, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNH44 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short middle to Ross,O'Shawn caught at UNH43, for 11 yards

to the UNH33 (Godwin,Liam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short middle to Simpson,Jayden caught at UNH20, for 33 yards

to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Johnson,Will kick attempt good (H: Stanzani,Luca, LS: Campisi,Jake).
1st and 10 at LIU35 Johnson,Will kickoff 51 yards to the UNH14 Thomas,Brian return 28 yards to the UNH42 (Bourque,Keith;

Watkins,Trey).
New Haven 16-28 LIU



 

 
Start of 2nd Half

LIU will receive; UNH will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Morgese,Jack kickoff 62 yards to the LIU03 Matos,Felix
return 27 yards to the LIU30 (Shwed,Jayden). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

New Haven at 00:42
1st and 10 at UNH42 New Haven drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at UNH42 Shotgun Duffy,AJ sacked for loss of 3 yards to the UNH39 (Watkins,DQ).
2nd and 13 at UNH39 End of game, clock 00:00.

New Haven 16-28 LIU

LIU at 14:54
1st and 10 at LIU30 LIU drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at LIU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush right for 2 yards gain to the LIU32 (Hammel,Tyler).
2nd and 8 at LIU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short thrown to LIU38.
3rd and 8 at LIU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete deep right to Richardson,Deion thrown to UNH30.
4th and 8 at LIU32 Lynch,Will punt 52 yards to the UNH16 Didio, Jr.,Mark return 4 yards to the UNH20 (Merrell,Dylan).

New Haven at 14:12
1st and 10 at UNH20 New Haven drive start at 14:12.
1st and 10 at UNH20 Shotgun Thomas,Brian rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH20 (McGurn,Jeremie).
2nd and 10 at UNH20 Shotgun Duffy,AJ sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UNH13 (Watkins,DQ).
3rd and 17 at UNH13 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short left to Smith,Jalen caught at UNH13, for 4 yards to the UNH17

(Casey,Elijah).
4th and 13 at UNH17 Fragale,Joseph punt 0 yards to the UNH17 muffed by Vincent,Braylon at recovered by UNH Andrews,Colbe at

UNH39, End Of Play.

New Haven at 12:18
1st and 10 at UNH39 New Haven drive start at 12:18.
1st and 10 at UNH39 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete deep right thrown to LIU35.
2nd and 10 at UNH39 Shotgun Thomas,Brian rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH39 (Casey,Elijah).
3rd and 10 at UNH39 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete deep middle to Schmidt,Logan thrown to LIU17.
4th and 10 at UNH39 Fragale,Joseph punt 38 yards to the LIU23 fair catch by Matos,Felix at LIU23.

LIU at 11:15
1st and 10 at LIU23 LIU drive start at 11:15.
1st and 10 at LIU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short left to Ross,O'Shawn caught at LIU20, for 18 yards to the

LIU41 (Briggs,Irv), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 9 yards gain to the LIU50 (Hammel,Tyler).
2nd and 1 at LIU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 0 yards to the LIU50 (Briggs,Irv; White,Alan).
3rd and 1 at LIU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush left for 1 yard loss to the LIU49 (Ragland,Sir Hezekiah; White,Alan).
4th and 2 at LIU49 Lynch,Will punt 46 yards to the UNH05 Schmidt,Logan return 4 yards to the UNH09 (Matos,Felix).

New Haven at 09:03
1st and 10 at UNH9 New Haven drive start at 09:03.
1st and 10 at UNH9 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left to Chandler,Matt thrown to UNH07.
2nd and 10 at UNH9 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short middle to Chandler,Matt thrown to UNH13 broken up by Askins,Breon.
3rd and 10 at UNH9 Shotgun Duffy,AJ sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UNH05 (Washington, Jr.,Marshall) PENALTY UNH Illegal Use Of

Hands declined.
4th and 14 at UNH5 PENALTY UNH False Start  2 yards from UNH05 to UNH03. NO PLAY.
4th and 16 at UNH3 Fragale,Joseph punt 17 yards to the UNH20, out of bounds at UNH20 PENALTY UNH Illegal Shift declined.

LIU at 08:06
1st and 10 at UNH20 LIU drive start at 08:06.
1st and 10 at UNH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush left for 3 yards gain to the UNH17, out of bounds at UNH17.
2nd and 7 at UNH17 PENALTY LIU False Start  5 yards from UNH17 to UNH22. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at UNH22 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush right for 22 yards gain to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:17, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Johnson,Will kick attempt good (H: Stanzani,Luca, LS: Campisi,Jake).
1st and 10 at LIU35 Johnson,Will kickoff 65 yards to the UNH00, Touchback.

New Haven 16-35 LIU

New Haven at 07:17
1st and 10 at UNH25 New Haven drive start at 07:17.
1st and 10 at UNH25 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush right for 1 yard gain to the UNH26 (Brown,Kezni).



2nd and 9 at UNH26 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short left to Wilder,Kevonne caught at UNH25, for 3 yards to the UNH29
(Brown,Kezni) PENALTY LIU Face Mask 15 yards from UNH29 to UNH44, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UNH44 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UNH49 (Bourque,Keith).
2nd and 5 at UNH49 Shotgun Duffy,AJ rush left for 9 yards gain to the LIU42 (Massey,Norman), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU42 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short middle to Smith,Jalen thrown to LIU42 PENALTY LIU Offside 5 yards

from LIU42 to LIU37. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at LIU37 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass intercepted by Vincent,Braylon at LIU00, Touchback.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

LIU at 05:13
1st and 10 at LIU20 LIU drive start at 05:13.
1st and 10 at LIU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Norfleet,Mekhi rush left for 1 yard loss to the LIU19 (Hammel,Tyler; Williams,Brodie).
2nd and 11 at LIU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 0 yards to the LIU19 (Hammel,Tyler).
3rd and 11 at LIU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short right thrown to LIU35.
4th and 11 at LIU19 Lynch,Will punt 52 yards to the UNH29 Schmidt,Logan return 27 yards to the LIU44, out of bounds at LIU44.

New Haven at 04:03
1st and 10 at LIU44 New Haven drive start at 04:03.
1st and 10 at LIU44 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short right to Smith,Jalen caught at LIU44, for 3 yards to the LIU41

(Watkins,DQ; Massey,Norman).
2nd and 7 at LIU41 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LIU40 (Gardner, Jr.,Scoop; Bourque,Keith).
3rd and 6 at LIU40 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short left to Glaudin,Isaac caught at LIU36, for 4 yards to the LIU36

(Bourque,Keith).
4th and 2 at LIU36 Shotgun Smith,Jalen rush middle for 0 yards to the LIU36 (Bourque,Keith; Hajduk,Nathan), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

LIU at 02:30
1st and 10 at LIU36 LIU drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at LIU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Norfleet,Mekhi rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LIU43 (Kelley,Luke).
2nd and 3 at LIU43 PENALTY LIU False Start  5 yards from LIU43 to LIU38. NO PLAY.
2nd and 8 at LIU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short middle to Brooks,Evan caught at LIU49, for 14 yards to

the UNH48 (Kiett,Dante), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH48 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush right for 28 yards gain to the UNH20 (Williams,Brodie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush right for 7 yards gain to the UNH13 (Hammel,Tyler).
2nd and 3 at UNH13 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short right to Simpson,Jayden caught at UNH14, for 1 yard loss

to the UNH14 (Williams,Brodie).
New Haven 16-35 LIU

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 4 at UNH14 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at UNH14 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass incomplete short left to Richardson,Deion thrown to UNH00 broken up by

Godwin,Liam PENALTY UNH Pass Interference 12 yards from UNH14 to UNH02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 2 at UNH2 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush left for 2 yards gain to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty,

clock 14:48 PENALTY LIU Holding 10 yards from UNH02 to UNH12. NO PLAY.
1st and 12 at UNH12 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca sacked for loss of 12 yards to the UNH24 (White,Alan, Briggs,Irv).
2nd and 24 at UNH24 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush left for 5 yards gain to the UNH19 (Hammel,Tyler).
3rd and 19 at UNH19 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UNH10 (White,Alan).
4th and 10 at UNH10 Timeout New Haven, clock 12:36.
4th and 10 at UNH10 Johnson,Will field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD (H: Stanzani,Luca, LS: Campisi,Jake), clock 12:31.
1st and 10 at LIU35 Johnson,Will kickoff 58 yards to the UNH07 Glaudin,Isaac return 31 yards to the UNH38, out of bounds at UNH38

PENALTY UNH Illegal Block in Back 8 yards from UNH16 to UNH08.
1st and 10 at LIU35 UNH ball on UNH8.

New Haven 16-38 LIU

New Haven at 12:22
1st and 10 at UNH8 New Haven drive start at 12:22.
1st and 10 at UNH8 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short left to Glaudin,Isaac caught at UNH06, for 2 yards to the UNH10

(Hajduk,Nathan).
2nd and 8 at UNH10 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left to Chieca,Evan thrown to UNH15 broken up by Massey,Norman.
3rd and 8 at UNH10 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete deep to Wilder,Kevonne thrown to UNH37.
4th and 8 at UNH10 Fragale,Joseph punt 51 yards to the LIU39 fair catch by Matos,Felix at LIU39.

LIU at 11:24
1st and 10 at LIU39 LIU drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at LIU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LIU44 (Hammel,Tyler).
2nd and 5 at LIU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LIU49 (Ragland,Sir Hezekiah;

Kiett,Dante), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 2 yards loss to the LIU47 (Conwell,Sebastian).
2nd and 12 at LIU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UNH47 (Briggs,Irv).



3rd and 6 at UNH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 14 yards gain to the UNH33 (Encarnacion,Rikervin), 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at UNH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short middle to Richardson,Deion caught at UNH21, for 14
yards to the UNH19 (Kiett,Dante), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UNH19 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,O'Shawn rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNH15 (Godwin,Liam).
2nd and 6 at UNH15 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UNH17 (Conwell,Sebastian).
3rd and 8 at UNH17 No Huddle-Shotgun Stanzani,Luca pass complete short left to Simpson,Jayden caught at UNH16, for 4 yards to

the UNH13 (Kirton,Dre; Taylor,Mason).
4th and 4 at UNH13 Timeout LIU, clock 06:46.
4th and 4 at UNH13 Johnson,Will field goal attempt from 30 yards NO GOOD (H: Stanzani,Luca, LS: Campisi,Jake), clock 06:30.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

New Haven at 06:30
1st and 10 at UNH20 New Haven drive start at 06:30.
1st and 10 at UNH20 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left thrown to UNH27.
2nd and 10 at UNH20 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short right to Glaudin,Isaac caught at UNH33, for 13 yards to the UNH33, out of

bounds at UNH33, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH33 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short to Shwed,Jayden thrown to UNH36 broken up by Bourque,Keith.
2nd and 10 at UNH33 Shotgun Glaudin,Isaac rush right for 0 yards to the UNH33 (Martini,Martin).
3rd and 10 at UNH33 Shotgun Duffy,AJ rush right for 0 yards to the UNH33, out of bounds at UNH33.
4th and 10 at UNH33 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left to Shwed,Jayden thrown to UNH43, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

LIU at 04:44
1st and 10 at UNH33 LIU drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at UNH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Kinsler,Jordan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UNH29 (White,Alan).
2nd and 6 at UNH29 No Huddle-Shotgun Kinsler,Jordan rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH29 (Hammel,Tyler).
3rd and 6 at UNH29 No Huddle-Shotgun Ingram,Kam rush right for 3 yards loss to the UNH32 (Williams,Brodie).
4th and 9 at UNH32 No Huddle-Shotgun Ingram,Kam rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH32 (Kelley,Luke), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

New Haven at 02:16
1st and 10 at UNH32 New Haven drive start at 02:16.
1st and 10 at UNH32 Shotgun Shwed,Jayden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH34 (Hajduk,Nathan).
2nd and 8 at UNH34 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 8 at UNH34 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short thrown to UNH45.
3rd and 8 at UNH34 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short middle to Wilder,Kevonne caught at UNH43, for 14 yards to the UNH48

(Swartzentruber,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH48 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short right to Chandler,Matt caught at LIU43, for 14 yards to the LIU38

(Martini,Martin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU38 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass complete short left to Schmidt,Logan caught at LIU20, for 17 yards to the LIU21

(Merrell,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LIU21 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left thrown to LIU10.
2nd and 10 at LIU21 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short right to Shwed,Jayden thrown to LIU05.
3rd and 10 at LIU21 PENALTY UNH False Start  5 yards from LIU21 to LIU26. NO PLAY.
3rd and 15 at LIU26 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left to Glaudin,Isaac thrown to LIU15.
4th and 15 at LIU26 Shotgun Duffy,AJ pass incomplete short left to Shwed,Jayden thrown to LIU20 broken up by Massey,Norman,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

LIU at 00:50
1st and 10 at LIU26 LIU drive start at 00:50.
1st and 10 at LIU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Howell,Chris rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LIU28 (Sualla,John).
2nd and 8 at LIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Kinsler,Jordan rush left for 3 yards loss to the LIU25 (Kelley,Luke).
3rd and 11 at LIU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Kinsler,Jordan rush left for 1 yard gain to the LIU26 (Sualla,John).
4th and 10 at LIU26 End of game, clock 00:00.

New Haven 16-38 LIU


